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1. NETWORK ACCESS LINES (cont’d) 
 
 

1.1 Network Access Line Rate Schedule 
 
For service description, see Part 4, Section 2 of this Tariff. 
 
In addition to the following monthly rates, the End User Common Line charge and Service 
Provider Number Portability (SPNP) monthly charge apply. 

 
  Access Area 
 Description A B C 
 /Billing codes/ NALCA NALMA NALS1 - MSA1 
    NALSA-MSA2-16 
  

Residence Line 
-   MSA 1, each line 
-   MSAs  2,3,6,7,9,15 
-   MSAs  4,5,10,12,13,16                          

 
 

$16.37 
- 
- 

 
 

$19.47 
- 
- 

 
 

$19.89 
19.89 
15.20 

 
 
Winback Offering – Residence Access Line Service 
 
This offer will be in effect for Carrier’s eligible residence customers who have their local network 
access line service with another carrier and who now wish to establish their local network 
access service with Carrier. 
 
Carrier’s eligible customers will receive a waiver of the normally applicable nonrecurring Service 
Order and Line Connection charges.  Nonrecurring charges waived under this discount 
arrangement will only apply to the network access line that the Carrier’s customer brings to 
Carrier from their prior carrier.  This offer cannot be combined with a customer’s receipt of the 
Illinois State Telephone Assistance Program one-time credit. 
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ILLINOIS (IL) COMPLETE CHOICE BASIC/1/ 

 
 
A. DESCRIPTION 
 

For Description, See Illinois Guidebook, Part 7, Section 5. 
 
 
B. DEFINITIONS 
 

For Definitions, See Illinois Guidebook, Part 7, Section 5. 
 
 
C. TERMS AND CONDITIONS 
 

For Terms and Conditions, See Illinois Guidebook, Part 7, Section 5. 
 
 
D. PRICES 
 

The rates specified for the Illinois (IL) Complete Choice Basic package are as follows: 
 

 Service Elements 
 
 Description Monthly Rate 
 
 Illinois (IL) Complete Choice Basic, per line  

(Billing Code  /PGOUC/) 
  - Access Area A $20.44 
  - Access Area B 22.60 
  - Access Area C 23.13 
 
E. REFERENCES 
 

The Illinois (IL) Complete Choice Basic components are provided in accordance to the  
Terms and Conditions of their applicable guidebook sections except as noted in Sections C.  
and D. of this tariff. 
 

Service Reference 
 
Residence Network Access Line Part 22, Section 3 
Residence Saver Pack Unlimited   Part 22, Section 3 
Local Area Service Part 22, Section 3 
Call Waiting Part 22, Section 7 
Three Way Calling Part 22, Section 7 
Call Forwarding Part 22, Section 7 
Speed Calling 8 Part 22, Section 7 
Automatic Callback Part 22, Section 7 
Repeat Dialing Part 22, Section 7 
Caller ID Part 22, Section 7  

 
 
/1/ Effective February 1, 2021 Illinois (IL) Complete Choice Basic Package is no longer available to new 

customers.  Existing customers may keep the package until they move or make changes. 
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